Before the :
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, DC 20554

In the Matter of

Kiono Communications LLC’s Section
214

Application for Global or

Limited Global Resale Authority

File No. ITC-214

S N Vvt et

Application for Authority

Kiono Communications LLC (“Applicant,” or “Kiono”) hereby requests
authority, pursuant to Section 214 and Section 63.18 of the Commission’s Rules, 47
CFR. § 63.18, to offer global or limited international resale services between the
United States and international :pc;i‘nts,,m except those international points not authorized
by the Commission and updated from time to time on the Commission’s Exclusion List.
Applicant is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of
California to provide international ‘telecommunications services. Applicant has not
previously ‘appligd for International Section 214 Authority from the Commission.
Upon the grant of International Section 214 Authority, Kiono will serve customers
throughout the United States. By granting ‘this application, the Commission will serve
the public interest by promoting competition in the international services market. This
competition will benefit consumers by increasing service options and lowering prices.

In support of this application, Applicant submits the following:




Application Attachment I

The following information is submitted, as required by section 63.12 of the
Commission’s Rules, in support of Applicant’s request for authorization:

Question 9: Applicant respectfully requests streamlined processing pursuant to-47;
CF.R. §63.12 and certifies that: '

1

‘Question 10:
Question 11:
Question 12:

Question 13:

It is not affiliated with a foreign carrier in a destination market it seeks
authority toserve;

It has no-affiliation with-a dominant U'8. carrier whose international
switched or private line services Kiono seeks authority to resell, either
directly or indirectly through the resale of another reseller’s services;
It does not seek authority to provide switched basic services over
private lines to.a country for which the Commission has not previously
authorized the provision of switched services over privatelines.

The Commission has not informed Kiono in writing that this Application
is not eligible for streamlined processing.

Not applicable to Kiono.

Wot applicable to Kiono.

Not applicable to Kiono.

Not applicable to Kiono.




Application Attachment II

The following information is submitted, as required by 47 CFR § 63.18 of the

Commission’s Rules, in support of Applicant’s request for authorization:

47 C.F.R. § 63.18(h): The following persons or entities have a direct or indirect
ownership and/or voting interest of ten percent (10%) or more in the equity and voting

power of Kiono:
Name & Address Percentage Citizenship Principal
Interest Business

Brian Eddy 100% USA International
415 TharpDr. Resale Service
Moraga, CA 94556
USA
Total 100%

Kiono has no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier.

Question 15:.

47 C.F.R. § 63.18(d): Kiono has not previously received authority under Section 214 of

the Act.

47 C.F.R. § 63.18(¢e)(3): Kiono does not request authority to acquire facilities or provide
services not-otherwise covered by the authority requested pursuant to section63.18(e)(1)-

(2) of the Commission’s rules.

47 C.F.R. § 63.18(g): Not applicable.




Conclusion
Kiono certifies that all of the information in this application is accurate and
correct and respectfully requests that the Commission grant this application under

applicable-streamlined processing,

Respect lly submitted,

g Lommunications LLC
Tharp Dr., Moraga, CA 94556
Brian@kionoconsulting.com
415-377-5921

June 15, 2018




